
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4171
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2001
SCS/STS AND OBCS IN JCI
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees belonging to SC/ST and OBC categories working in the Jute Corporation of India (JCI) as on 31st
March, 2001;

(b) the separate break up thereof alongwith the vacant posts, group-wise;

(c) whether any effort is being made to fill up backlog of ST/SC vacancies in J.C.I.; and

(d) if so the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) The representation of SCs/STs and OBCs in JCI is SCs- 276, STs-34 and OBC-7 as on 31.3.2001.

(b), (c) & (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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